RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER RATES

@ PENINSULA
Rates Effective February 10, 2025 Y’ CLEAN ENERGY
ENERGY CHARGE $/kWh
Jan. 1, 2025
RATE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE TIMES GENERATION RAITDE;VE'TH PG&E
RATE SURCHARGES' GENERATION
RATE

E-1 (PG&E equivalent: E-1, EL-1, EM, EML, ES, ESL, ESR, ESRL, ET, ETL)

All hours $0.12797 $0.14012 $0.15569
E-TOU-C (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-C)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm every day $0.18948 $0.20163 $0.22403
OFF-PEAK All other hours $0.11478 $0.12693 $0.16398
WINTER - October 1 through May 31
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm every day $0.13543 $0.14758 $0.16398
OFF-PEAK All other hours $0.11142 $0.12357 $0.13730
E-TOU-B (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-B, EL-TOU-B)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri $0.23300 $0.24515 $0.27239
OFF-PEAK All other hours including holidays® $0.12225 $0.13440 $0.14933
WINTER- October 1 through May 31
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri $0.13760 $0.14975 $0.16639
OFF-PEAK All other hours including holidays® $0.10268 $0.11483 $0.12759

E-TOU-D (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-D)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
PEAK 5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri $0.19814 $0.21029 $0.23366

OFF-PEAK All other hours $0.10368 $0.11583 $0.12870



WINTER - October 1 through May 31
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

EV (PG&E equivalent: EV-A, EV-B)
SUMMER - May 1 through October 31

PEAK

PART-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
WINTER - November 1 through April 30

PEAK

PART-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

EV2-A (PG&E equivalent: EV2)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30

PEAK

PART-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
WINTER - October 1 through May 31

PEAK

PART-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri
All other hours

2 pmto 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pmto 7 pm Sat,

Sun, and hoIidays2
7 amto 2 pmand 9 pmto 11 pm Mon-Fri

except holidays?
All other hours including holidays®

2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat,

Sun, and holidays?
7amto 2 pm &9 pmto 11 pm Mon-Fri

except holidays?®
All other hours including holidays®

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

and holidays?
3 pmto4 pmand9 pm to 12 am every day

including weekends and holidays®
All other hours

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends
and holidays®

3 pmto 4 pmand 9 pm to 12 am every day
including weekends and holidays®

All other hours

$0.16136
$0.12979

$0.28668

$0.15755
$0.11581

$0.11165

$0.08929
$0.08929

$0.18277

$0.14253
$0.10551

$0.13159

$0.12035
$0.09922

$0.17351
$0.14194

$0.29883

$0.16970
$0.12796

$0.12380

$0.10144
$0.10144

$0.19492

$0.15468
$0.11766

$0.14374

$0.13250
$0.11137

$0.19279
$0.15771

$0.33203

$0.18856
$0.14218

$0.13756

$0.11271
$0.11271

$0.21658

$0.17187
$0.13073

$0.15971

$0.14722
$0.12374



E-ELEC (PG&E equivalent: E-ELEC)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

and holidays®
3 pmto4 pmand9 pm to 12 am every day

including weekends and holidays®
OFF-PEAK All other hours $0.12205 $0.13420 $0.14911

WINTER - October 1 through May 31

PEAK $0.25184 $0.26399 $0.29332

PART-PEAK $0.16264 $0.17479 $0.19421

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

PEAK i 2 $0.10592 $0.11807 $0.13119
and holidays
3pmto4 d9pmto12 d

PART-PEAK = DI RITEIE S o e S S5 ey $0.08795 $0.10010  $0.11122
including weekends and holidays

OFF-PEAK All other hours $0.07593 $0.08808 $0.09787

0, Customers electing the 100% renewable energy service
gﬁ?{g’ﬁ)u 00% RENEWABLE ENERGY option will pay the applicable rate for the default service S 0.015

option plus the 100% Renewable Energy Charge.

! Peninsula Clean Energy's generation rates are calculated using the 2016 Vintage Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and Franchise Fee rates
2 "Holidays” for the purposes of this rate schedule are New Year’s Day, President’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.

Peninsula Clean Energy is committed to protecting customer privacy. Learn more at www.PenCleanEnergy.com/privacy
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