RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER RATES

Rates Effective February 10, 2025



RATE SCHEDULE	SCHEDULE TIMES	ENERGY CHARGE \$/kWh				
		GENERATION RATE	RATE WITH PG&E SURCHARGES ¹	Jan. 1, 2025 PG&E GENERATION RATE		
F 4 /D00F	A FMI FO FOL FOR FORL FT FTL					
E-1 (PG&E equivalent: E-1, EL-1, El	M, EML, ES, ESL, ESR, ESRL, ET, ETL) All hours	\$ 0.12797	\$ 0.14012	\$ 0.15569		
	All nours	\$ 0.12/9/	\$ 0.14012	\$ 0.15569		
E-TOU-C (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU	I-C)					
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30	•					
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day	\$ 0.18948	\$ 0.20163	\$ 0.22403		
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.11478	\$ 0.12693	\$ 0.16398		
WINTER - October 1 through May 31						
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day	\$ 0.13543	\$ 0.14758	\$ 0.16398		
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.11142	\$ 0.12357	\$ 0.13730		
E-TOU-B (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-B, EL-TOU-B)						
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30						
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri	\$ 0.23300	\$ 0.24515	\$ 0.27239		
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	\$ 0.12225	\$ 0.13440	\$ 0.14933		
WINTER- October 1 through May 31 PEAK	4 mm to 0 mm Man Fri	\$ 0.13760	\$ 0.14975	\$ 0.16639		
OFF-PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri	\$ 0.13760	\$ 0.11483	\$ 0.16639		
OFF-FLAR	All other hours including holidays ²	\$ 0.10208	Ş U. I 1463	Ş U.12/59		
E-TOU-D (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU	I-D)					
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30	•					
PEAK	5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri	\$ 0.19814	\$ 0.21029	\$ 0.23366		
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.10368	\$ 0.11583	\$ 0.12870		

WINTER - October 1 through May 31 PEAK OFF-PEAK	5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri All other hours	\$ 0.16136 \$ 0.12979	\$ 0.17351 \$ 0.14194	\$ 0.19279 \$ 0.15771
EV (PG&E equivalent: EV-A, EV-B)				
SUMMER - May 1 through October 31				
PEAK	2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat, Sun, and holidays ²	\$ 0.28668	\$ 0.29883	\$ 0.33203
PART-PEAK	7 am to 2 pm and 9 pm to 11 pm Mon-Fri except holidays ²	\$ 0.15755	\$ 0.16970	\$ 0.18856
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	\$ 0.11581	\$ 0.12796	\$ 0.14218
WINTER - November 1 through April 30				
PEAK	2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat, Sun, and holidays ²	\$ 0.11165	\$ 0.12380	\$ 0.13756
PART-PEAK	7 am to 2 pm & 9 pm to 11 pm Mon-Fri except holidays ²	\$ 0.08929	\$ 0.10144	\$ 0.11271
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	\$ 0.08929	\$ 0.10144	\$ 0.11271
EV2-A (PG&E equivalent: EV2)				
SUMMER - June 1 through September 3				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.18277	\$ 0.19492	\$ 0.21658
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.14253	\$ 0.15468	\$ 0.17187
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.10551	\$ 0.11766	\$ 0.13073
WINTER - October 1 through May 31				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.13159	\$ 0.14374	\$ 0.15971
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.12035	\$ 0.13250	\$ 0.14722
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.09922	\$ 0.11137	\$ 0.12374

E-ELEC (PG&E equivalent: E-ELEC)			
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.25184	\$ 0.26399	\$ 0.29332
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.16264	\$ 0.17479	\$ 0.19421
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.12205	\$ 0.13420	\$ 0.14911
WINTER - October 1 through May 31				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.10592	\$ 0.11807	\$ 0.13119
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	\$ 0.08795	\$ 0.10010	\$ 0.11122
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	\$ 0.07593	\$ 0.08808	\$ 0.09787
ECO100 (100% RENEWABLE ENERGY OPTION)	Customers electing the 100% renewable energy service option will pay the applicable rate for the default service option plus the 100% Renewable Energy Charge.	\$ 0.015		

¹ Peninsula Clean Energy's generation rates are calculated using the 2016 Vintage Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and Franchise Fee rates

Peninsula Clean Energy is committed to protecting customer privacy. Learn more at www.PenCleanEnergy.com/privacy

² "Holidays" for the purposes of this rate schedule are New Year's Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.